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4. KROG ZIMSKE TRAP LIGE 2023/24  

       

NOVIGRAD: 09.12.2023    

       

ORGANIZATOR: ZTL    

       

VODJA TEKMOVANJA: MACUR ANŽE  

       

GLAVNI SODNIK: MACUR IGOR  

       

SHEMA ŠTEVILKA: 7 , 7    

       

ŽIRIJA: ROLIH SANDI   

  GLASNOVIĆ JOSIP  

  BLAZINŠEK TOMAŽ   
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ZIMSKA LIGA 4. KROG 
RANK   BIB SHOOTER TEAM 1 2 3 TOTAL 

1 1 CRO Glasnović Josip J.G. TEAM 23 25 21 69 

2 2 CRO Pekoć Nino ZAGOREC-BEDEKOVČINA 22 23 23 68 

3 3 CRO Labinjan Adrijano ISTRA TAR - VABRIGA 20 22 21 63 

4 4 11032 ŠFILIGOJ Žan TK Brda 24 16 22 62 

5 5 10033 BLAZINŠEK Tomaž SD Trap Ormož 20 21 21 62 

6 6 11361 MACUR Anže SD Vrhnika 19 23 20 62 

7 7 11277 SUŠA Jernej SD Rudar Globoko 21 21 20 62 

8 8 15188 PIRJEVEC Samo SD Olimpija 17 22 22 61 

9 9 10335 KRKAČ Ivan SK Kunšperk 22 18 21 61 

10 10 15606 MAJERIČ Ivan SD Poetovio 19 22 19 60 

11 11 10529 ROLIH Sandi TK Ilirska Bistrica 20 24 16 60 

12 12 10444 MACUR Igor SD Vrhnika 21 17 21 59 

13 13 CRO LONČAR Dario J.G. TEAM 18 17 23 58 

14 14 11156 VERŠEC Marko SK Kunšperk 18 18 22 58 

15 15 10043 HLEBŠ Matjaž SD Olimpija 19 20 19 58 

16 16 11415 FIDLER Branko SD Trap Ormož 20 18 19 57 

17 17 10652 DELORENZO Robert SD Olimpija 20 22 14 56 

18 18 15599 HOMAR Matjaž SD Olimpija 20 22 14 56 

19 19 11735 HLEBŠ Nejc SD Olimpija 21 15 19 55 

20 20 10848 HOZJAN Aleš SD Vrhnika 17 17 20 54 

21 21 10233 VIDRIH Klemen SD Olimpija 15 17 21 53 

22 22 15894 ZAGMAJSTER Andrej SK Kunšperk 20 13 19 52 

23 23 10393 ŽIGANTE Rok TK Ilirska Bistrica 17 15 17 49 

24 24 14505 PODPADEC Miroslav SD Rudar Globoko 19 15 15 49 

25 25 710930 LAZAR Diego LZ Koper 19 16 14 49 

26 26 10058 HOJNIK Dušan SD Poetovio 19 13 16 48 

27 27 11395 AJTNIK Mihael SD Kamnik 17 11 15 43 

28 29 12729 LAZAR Lia SD Vrhnika 10 9 9 28 



TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS

1 10696 Vatovec Denis SD Vrhnika 72 30 68 30 72 30 212 90

2 11032 Šfiligoj Žan TK Brda 68 12 64 22 68 22 62 18 262 74

3 CRO Glasnović Josip J.G. TEAM 63 15 70 26 69 30 202 71

4 10393 Žigante Rok TK Ilirska Bistrica 68 18 68 26 65 9 49 250 53

5 11277 Suša Jernej SD Rudar Globoko 68 22 64 18 61 62 9 255 49

6 10058 Hojnik Dušan SD Poetovio 70 26 56 67 18 48 241 44

7 CRO Pekoć Nino ZAGOREC-BEDEKOVČINA 65 58 2 62 68 26 253 28

8 10848 Hozjan Aleš SD Vrhnika 67 7 66 15 54 187 22

9 CRO Labinjan Adrijano ISTRA TAR - VABRIGA 54 54 63 22 171 22

10 14505 Podpadec Miroslav SD Rudar Globoko 68 15 53 63 1 49 233 16

11 10033 Blazinšek Tomaž SD Trap Ormož 65 58 61 62 15 246 15

12 10335 Krkač Ivan SK Kunšperk 67 9 55 62 61 5 245 14

13 11361 Macur Anže SD Vrhnika 65 1 56 61 62 12 244 13

14 CRO Hegol Marko 58 1 66 12 124 13

15 10529 Rolih Sandi TK Ilirska Bistrica 66 3 62 7 62 60 2 250 12

16 CRO Lončar Dario J.G. TEAM 62 12 59 58 179 12

17 10444 Macur Igor SD Vrhnika 49 62 9 61 59 1 231 10

18 15606 Majerič Ivan SD Poetovio 60 64 5 60 3 184 8

19 11415 Fidler Branko SD Trap Ormož 64 50 64 7 57 235 7

20 15188 Pirjevec Samo SD Olimpija 60 50 61 61 7 232 7

21 10043 Hlebš Matjaž SD Olimpija 65 61 5 59 58 243 5

22 15985 Lebar Matjaž SD Trap Kungota 67 5 57 124 5

23 14214 Mihelič Branko SD Olimpija 56 55 64 3 175 3

24 11735 Hlebš Nejc SD Olimpija 59 3 55 55 169 3

25 10652 Delorenzo Robert SD Olimpija 57 52 63 2 56 228 2

26 11395 Ajtnik Mihael SD Kamnik 66 2 50 57 43 216 2

27 15599 Homar Matjaž SD Olimpija 62 53 56 56 227

28 15918 Benčina Beno TK Ilirska Bistrica 62 56 57 175

29 15894 Zagmajster Andrej SK Kunšperk 57 52 52 161

30 CRO Sršek Nikola ZAGOREC-BEDEKOVČINA 53 49 59 161

31 10233 Vidrih Klemen SD Olimpija 53 53 53 159

32 710930 Lazar Diego LZ Koper 56 53 49 158

33 10186 Burja Bojan SD Kamnik 54 52 51 157

34 15484 Burja Tia SD Kamnik 52 51 54 157

35 14045 Topolovec Iztok SD Trap Kungota 63 61 124

36 11156 Veršec Marko SK Kunšperk 62 58 120

37 12729 Lazar Lia SD Vrhnika 38 42 28 108

38 10078 Pelcl Milan ŠSD Radgona 53 53

SHOOTERBIB TEAM
1 TOTAL2 3 4 5 6

SKUPNA RAZVRSTITEV PO 4.KROGU 


